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15:40 ASCOT, 1Im

Duke Of Cambridge Stakes (Group 2) (Str) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

1(3) . 653-130 FURIA CRUZADA (CHI) 88D 69-3
b m Newfoundland - Nuestra Machi

2(12) | '*"‘f‘f 7-21042 OPAL TIARA (IRE) 25 BF 49-3

. . b f Thousand Words - Zarafa

3 (5) ﬁ 123122 ABSOLUTE BLAST (IRE) 18 D 59-0
b f Kodiac - PERFECT FUN

4 (15) ‘ ‘ 3310-83 AIM TO PLEASE (FR) 45 49-0
b f Excellent Art - Midnight Flash

5 (14) l? 0149-15 ALJAZZI 45D 49 -0h
b f Shamardal - Nouriya

6 (16) I 1541-37 DAWN OF HOPE (IRE) 54 CD 49-0
ch f Mastercraftsman - Sweet Firebird

7 (6) .ﬁi 121-511 LAUGH ALOUD 18D BF 49-0t
ch f Dubawi - Opera Comique

8 (1) . 5240-11 MIX AND MINGLE (IRE) 39 D 49-0
ch f Exceed and Excel - Mango Lady

9 (9) . 2352-32 PIROUETTE 18 D BF 49-0
ch f Pivotal - Passiflora

10 [~ ® 13113-2 QEMAH (IRE) 39 CD BF 49-0

(20) = b f Danehill Dancer - Kartica

11 (4) [ ¥ 1/4249-2 SAME JURISDICTION (SAF)16D  69-0

U= b m Mambo in Seattle - Diana De Carlo
12 (¥ 511/11-3 SMART CALL (SAF) 34D 69-0

(11 b m Ideal World - Good Judgement

U 397366 SUMMER ICON 18 49-0

b f Sixties Icon - Summer Cry

Li®
14 (7) . 745-613 TURRET ROCKS (IRE) 25 D BF 49-0
o

13 (2)

b f Fastnet Rock - Beyond Compare

1116-33 USHERETTE (IRE) 24 CD 59-0
b m Shamardal - Monday Show

15
(13)

[ 1 4121- GRETA G (ARG) 326 D 48-13
A= gr f Exchange Rate - Gringa Nativa

16 (8)

Aurelien Lemaitre
S kobayashi

Oisin Murphy
M R Channon

Non Runner
Archie Watson

P McDonald
F Doumen

A Kirby
M Botti

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

James Doyle
JH M Gosden

W Buick
C Fwall

Jim Crowley
H Morrison

Gregory Benoist
J C Rouget

Gavin Lerena
E AL Dunlop

R L Moore
Sir Michael Stoute

G Lee
M R Channon

K J Manning
J S Bolger
M Barzalona
A Fabre

O Peslier
JH M Gosden

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

109

102

101

110

110

113

105

116

103

119

95

109

110
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ATR VERDICT: Mix And Mingle had a race-fithess edge and received an enterprising ride from
Ryan Moore when turning over last season's Coronation Stakes scorer Qemah over 7f at Lingfield and,
although both have definite chances, the latter could well turn the tables. Usherette was also
successful at this meeting 12 months ago, impressively landing the Duke Of Cambridge Stakes, and a
couple of promising efforts in her native France will have put her spot on for today, but it's the other
Godolphin representative LAUGH ALOUD that rates the one to beat. It was difficult not to be
impressed by the manner of her five-length victory in Group 3 company at Epsom and the progressive
daughter of Dubawi could well land this before dining out at the top table in the near future. Smart Call
is entitled to improve for her Middleton Stakes third and makes the shortlist, as does John Gosden's

Argentinian recruit Greta G.

Top Tip: LAUGH ALOUD
Watch out for: QEMAH
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