

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

15:40 ASCOT, 1m

Duke Of Cambridge Stakes (Group 2) (Str) (Class 1) (4YO plus)
TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)	***	653-130	FURIA CRUZADA (CHI) 88 D b m Newfoundland - Nuestra Machi	69-3	Aurelien Lemaitre S kobayashi	108
2 (12)	*	7-21042	OPAL TIARA (IRE) 25 BF b f Thousand Words - Zarafa	49-3	Oisin Murphy M R Channon	109
3 (5)		123122	ABSOLUTE BLAST (IRE) 18 D b f Kodiac - PERFECT FUN	59-0	Non Runner Archie Watson	102
4 (15)		3310-83	AIM TO PLEASE (FR) 45 b f Excellent Art - Midnight Flash	49-0	P McDonald F Doumen	-
5 (14)		0149-15	ALJAZZI 45 D b f Shamardal - Nouriya	49-0h	A Kirby M Botti	101
6 (16)		1541-37	DAWN OF HOPE (IRE) 54 CD ch f Mastercraftsman - Sweet Firebird	49-0	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	110
7 (6)		121-511	LAUGH ALOUD 18 D BF ch f Dubawi - Opera Comique	4 9 - Ot	James Doyle J H M Gosden	110
8 (1)		5240-11	MIX AND MINGLE (IRE) 39 D ch f Exceed and Excel - Mango Lady	49-0	W Buick C F Wall	113
9 (9)	**	2352-32	PIROUETTE 18 D BF ch f Pivotal - Passiflora	49-0	Jim Crowley H Morrison	105
10 (10)		13113-2	QEMAH (IRE) 39 CD BF b f Danehill Dancer - Kartica	49-0	Gregory Benoist J C Rouget	116
11 (4)		1/4249-2	SAME JURISDICTION (SAF) 16 D b m Mambo in Seattle - Diana De Carlo	69-0	Gavin Lerena E A L Dunlop	103
12 (11)	*	511/11-3	SMART CALL (SAF) 34 D b m Ideal World - Good Judgement	69-0	R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute	119
13 (2)		397366	SUMMER ICON 18 b f Sixties Icon - Summer Cry	49-0	G Lee M R Channon	95
14 (7)		745-613	TURRET ROCKS (IRE) 25 D BF b f Fastnet Rock - Beyond Compare	49-0	K J Manning J S Bolger	109
15 (13)		1116-33	USHERETTE (IRE) 24 CD b m Shamardal - Monday Show	59-0	M Barzalona A Fabre	-
16 (8)		4121-	GRETA G (ARG) 326 D gr f Exchange Rate - Gringa Nativa	48-13	O Peslier J H M Gosden	110

ATR VERDICT: Mix And Mingle had a race-fitness edge and received an enterprising ride from Ryan Moore when turning over last season's Coronation Stakes scorer Qemah over 7f at Lingfield and, although both have definite chances, the latter could well turn the tables. Usherette was also successful at this meeting 12 months ago, impressively landing the Duke Of Cambridge Stakes, and a couple of promising efforts in her native France will have put her spot on for today, but it's the other Godolphin representative LAUGH ALOUD that rates the one to beat. It was difficult not to be impressed by the manner of her five-length victory in Group 3 company at Epsom and the progressive daughter of Dubawi could well land this before dining out at the top table in the near future. Smart Call is entitled to improve for her Middleton Stakes third and makes the shortlist, as does John Gosden's Argentinian recruit Greta G.

Top Tip: LAUGH ALOUD **Watch out for:** QEMAH





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



